

À

SLP(Crl.)No. 4430 OF 2004
ITEM No.MM-10

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4430/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2004 in WA 3437/04
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.R. GOPAL @ NAKEERAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)(With Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L.Nageshwara Rao,Sr.adv.

Mr. Mani Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Shunmugha Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Kovilan Poonkundarn, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Elago, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, learned counsel appears and takes notice for all the respondents.

List on 1st October, 2004.

Liberty to bring on record the detailed reasons given by the Review Committee on POTA.

Until further orders, compliance with the order dated 11.9.2004 passed by the Review Committee
on POTA shall remain stayed and consequently further proceedings before the said Committee sh
all also remain stayed till the next date.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master