

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1224 OF 2004

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.R. GOPAL @ NAKKEERAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/10/2005 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C Manishankar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

Nos. 1 & 3

No. 2

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

akash ]

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Pr

Master

Court Master

Court

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1224 OF 2004

Government of Tamil Nadu  
Appellant(s)

.. Appellant

Versus

R.R. Gopal @ Nakkeeran Gopal & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel for the appellant states that the Government of Tamil Nadu proposes to withdraw this appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.

. AGRAWAL ]

.....J[ B.N

A.K. MATHUR ]

.....J [

NEW DELHI,

OCTOBER 05,2005.